

[Provisional Translation Only]

This English translation of the original Japanese document is provided solely for information purposes. Should there be any discrepancies between this translation and the Japanese original, the latter shall prevail.

October 12, 2023

#### Issuer

## Ichigo Hotel REIT Investment Corporation ("Ichigo Hotel," 3463)

1-1-1 Uchisaiwaicho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Representative: Eriko Ishii, Executive Director

www.ichigo-hotel.co.jp/en

### Asset Management Company

# Ichigo Investment Advisors Co., Ltd.

Representative: Hiroshi Iwai, President

Inquiries: Hidehito Iwasaka, Head of Ichigo Hotel

Tel: +81-3-3502-4892

## **Asset Management Company to Move Headquarter Office**

Ichigo Investment Advisors ("IIA"), the asset management company of Ichigo Hotel, decided today to move its headquarter office.

1. New Office Address

Marunouchi Park Building 20F, 2-6-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

2. Move-In Date (Expected)

January 5, 2024 (First Business Day)

There is no change to the headquarter office location under Ichigo Hotel's Articles of Incorporation, because the new office continues to be located in Chiyoda Ward. After approval by Ichigo Hotel's Board of Directors, Ichigo Hotel will submit the necessary documents for the office move in line with the Financial Instruments and Exchange Act, Real Estate Brokerage Act, and other relevant laws and regulations.